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The State v Terry Lee Sanders
Appellate Case No.: 2023-001100

Good morning everyone. Attached, please find a certified true copy of the Motion for New
Trial, order denying same and the redacted certified true copies of the sentencing sheets, all in
regards to the above-referenced case. I will mail everyone a hard copy of these documents
today.
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524 W. Carolina Avenue

Hartsville, South Carolina 29550

Telephone: (843) 332-3202

Fax: (843) 332-3295

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: <copelandlittlelaw.scanner@gmail.com>

Date: Thu, Jul 20, 2023 at 10:37 AM

Subject: Send data from MFP13723514 07/20/2023 10:54
To: <copelandlittlelaw.pam@gmail.com>

Scanned from MFP13723514
Date:07/20/2023 10:54
Pages:7

Resolution:200x200 DPI



mailto:copelandlittlelaw.pam@gmail.com
mailto:ctappfilings@sccourts.org
mailto:awilson@scag.gov
mailto:wblitch@scag.gov
mailto:pattiparker@solicitor4.com
mailto:rdudek@sccid.sc.gov
mailto:copelandlittlelaw@gmail.com
mailto:copelandlittlelaw@gmail.com
mailto:copelandlittlelaw.scanner@gmail.com
mailto:copelandlittlelaw.pam@gmail.com

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF DARLINGTON

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA,
Vs. |

TERRY LEE SANDERS,

Defendant.
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IN THE GENERAL SESSIONS
FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Indictments: 2016GS1600190,
2016GS1600191, 2022GS1600680

MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL
2ovser 2ol 09734, 240

&
above referenced indictments to determine the sufficiency of the evidence pursuant to Rule 29,

and State v. Scurry, 322 S.C. 514, 473, S E.2d 61, 63 (Ct. App. 1996).

Septembez%@, 2022

MKt

Tonya Copeland-Little
Attorney for Defendant
524 W. Carolina Avenue
Telephone: (843) 332-3202
Facsimile: (843)332-3295

TRUE CERTIFIED GOPY

24 15 CLERK OF COURT/RMC

DARLINGTON COUNTY, 86,
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF Darlington %
) _

STATE ) INDICTMENT/CASE#:  2016-GS-16-0190

VS. ;

Terry Lee Sanders ) AW 2015A1620100238

AKA! ' ) 'Dale of Offense: 10/2/2015
Race: Black Sex: M Age: 48 ) sC.Code§:  16-03-0655(A)1)
DOB: ~_08-13-1974 SSE . o )  CDRCode# 0385
Address’ ‘ )
City, State, Zip: ) SENTENCE SHEET
DL# 090098119 SID%: §

N

*CDL Yes [ Na[] CMV Yes [(INo [1Hazmat Yes (] No [] )
In dispositian of the abave indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF or [ PLEADS

TO;  Sex/ Criminal sexual conduct with minor - victim under 11 yrs of age - First degree

in violation of § 16-03-0855(A)(1) of tha 8.C. Code of Laws, hearing CDR Code# 0385

[ NON-VIOLENT @/ VIOLENT  [] SERIOUS OST SERIOUS B/Mandatory GPS [] §17-25-45
(CSC wiminor 1st or CSC wiminor 3rd)

' - E/ . Lesser Included Defendant Waives
The charge is: Asindicted, 11 Gtenge, b Presentment to Grand Jury. _(defs initials)

The plea is: [T Without Negotiations or Recommendation, [] Negotiated Sentence, [J Recommendation by the Siate
ATTEST:

Vuhin | Pakyqrses A== 52%

Parker, Pafti L SCBar#  Defendant SC Barkt

WHEREFQR%. "ihe Defendant is committed to the Iﬂétate Department of Cotrection, [] County Detenticn Center,

for a determinate term of ‘25 days!months ime Served O Youthful Offender Act not to exceed -— yzars

—_—

andfar to pa&?—.g_: fine of § = ;provided that upon the service of ~— days/months/years/Time Served and or payment

of § ==, plus costs and assessments as applicable; the balance s suspended with probation for ————

months/years and subject fo South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardan Serviges standard condlttons of

probatmr{L whlch are incarporated by reference.
i k_
The,sentence shall run

CONCURRENT or [[] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on;

E/The Defendant:is to be given credit for time served pursuant to 5.C. Code §24-1340 to be calculated and appnc,d by SCDOC.

ay /months N
] o ﬁclude tfrne spent on monitared house arrest pnor to trial and sentencmg
O Thfs Defendant Shall be Released from County Detention Canter ' ‘_‘-ré\. { wv
Nt v
Pursuant to 18 U S C § sz‘and § 16-25-30 it is unlawful fora person conwcted of a violation of § 16-25-20 or§ 16-25.65
(Domestm Violehce ) to shlp, transport, possess, or receive a firearm or ammunition. Ty {""";’2"’"‘ "’,r*f“ ‘“z‘“‘ﬁp‘(

/YV\%U\ CLERK OF COURT/RMC
DARLINGTON COLNTY S.G.






STATE VS. Terry Lee Sanders INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2016-GS-16-0190
| SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
O prue after months/years
_ And Other Terms Listed Below:
O  substance AJuse Counseling 3 Completion of GED [ Random DrugiAlcoho! Testing |
[  Attend Voo, Rehab, or Job Corp [J No Contact with Victim [} Domestic Viclence Intervention Program
(1 Mental Healt Counseling . [] Mayserve WIE
beginning:

B/ Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [ Public Service Emplayment days/hours
[0 Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to 8.C. Code § 17-25-135,
0 Other
0 RESTITUTION: [0 Deferred L[] Def. Waives Hearing [ Ordered
Total: % | plus 20% fee: $
Payment Terms: L] Setby SCDPPPS
Recipient:
*Fine: 3 -
Fine rmay be pd. in ¢qual, consecutive weekly/manthly pmts. of  § Beginning '
§14-1-208 (Assessments 107.5 %) ', $
§14-1-211{A)(1} (Conv. Surcharge) \/ $100 $ \OU
§14-1-211(A}(2) (DY! Surcharge) $100 $
§56-5-2085 (DUI Agsessment) o, S 3
§56-1-286 (DUI Brefth Test) ./ $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enfprce. Funding) — $25-  T5 IS
§14-1-213 (Brug Cdurt Surcharge) $150 3
§34-1 1-70(byand(c) Fand 34-11-90(c)and(d} (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) 41 3
§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 3
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehg:le Assessment) $40fea “g
3% to County (if paid in installments) TBD 3 3*];3
[0 Appointed PDior appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk o

during probation and shall be collected before any ather fees. $500 $ \.
O  §17-3-30(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be pald to the Public Defender Fund TBD $ \

Presiding Judge:
Judge Code:

OTAL

Clerk of Court/ Depiy C|ercﬁymww
Court Reporter: {4 LA T2

SCCAZ1T (07/2021)

Sentence Date:
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF Darlington
STATE INDICTMENT/CASE# _ 2018-GS-16-0191 ,

V8. -

Terry Lee Sanders AWE 2015A1620100240

AKA: Date of Offense: 10/2/2015

Race:  Black Sex: M Age: 48 S.C. Cede §: 16-03-0910

DOB: - 09-13-1874 ST CDR Code# 0095

Address;

City, State, Zip: SENTENCE SHEET
DL# 090098119 SID¥: " :

. .

*CDL Yes [ No[J CMV Yes [ No [JHazmat Yes [ No []
In dispaosition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was @/CONVICTED OF or [J PLEADS
TO:  Kidnapping / Kidnapping

in violation of § 16-03-0910 of the 8.C. Code.of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0095

[] NON-VIOLENT WOLENT (] SERIOUS  [MOST SERIOUS [ Mandatory GPS [ §17-25.45

(CSC w/minor 1st or CSC w/minor 3rd)
= : b Lesser Included Defendant Waives
The charge is: @/‘”‘5 Indicled, O ttense, U presentment to Grand Jury. (def.'s jnitials)

The plea is: [ ] Without Negotiations or Recommendation, [] Negotiated Sentence, [J Recommendation by the State,

"DRH o B O Attsriare

Parker, Pafti L. SCBar# DCefendant SC Bar#

WHEREFOBE, _,?the-‘Defendant {5 committed to the m/state Department of Correction, [J County Detention Center,

£

for a determinate term of 'Z_S daysfmcmth fme Served (J Youthful Offender Act not to exceed ——years

andor to pay3a fine of $ —— ; provided that upon the service of ~——days/monthsfyears/Time Served and or payment ...

of § ——; plus costs and assessments as applicable®; the balance is suspended with. probation for ———————"

monthsfyears and sub;ect to South Carclina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard condltlons of
probatlon whlch are incorporated by reference. ’

Th sentence shall run
CONCURRENT or [].CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

-

r" _E/ (The Defe dant s to be given credlt for ime served pursuant te 8.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and appl{ed by SCDOC.

@aykimonths )
o inclyde tlmefspent on monitored house a(rest prior to trial and sentencmg

|'_'1' Thé E?fefendant ShaH b'é‘Refeased from County Detentioh- Center\ o r‘““ it 3\”

Pursuant to 18 U{S.C.§,522 and § 16-25-30 It is unlawful for a pe%on Bivioted of i vmmr{‘ﬁf%ﬁﬁ"ﬁéﬁf 695“(6-25-55
(Domestic Violence ) to ship, transport, possess, or receive a firearm or ammunition. R s
SaH 485 S
{A‘
CLERK OF COURT/RMC
IW\S\\ DARLINGTON COLINTY, 8.6,






Clerk of Court/ Deputy Clerk:
.Court Reporter:

e (,ma/ WTU

SCCA217 (07/2021)

e

WPresadmg Judge:
Judge Code:

JOTA

:': 1} <« /4 “
STATE VS. Terty Lee Sanders INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2016-G5-18-0191
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
O PTUP after | months/years
And Other Terms Listed Below:
LI Substance Abyse Counseling O Completion of GED [ Randem Drug/Alcohal Testing
Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp {1 NoContactwith Vieim [ Domestic Violence Intervention Prbgram
(] Mental Health Counseling May serve W/E
' beginning:
[0 Sex Offender Registry pursuant to 8.C. Code § 23-3430 []  Public Service Employment days/hours
7] Central Registiy of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to 8.C. Code § 17-25-135,
1 Other
[0 RESTITUTION: [0  Deferred [ .Def Waives Hearing [] Ordered :
Total: § | plus 20% fee: _ $
Paymenit Terms: ' O setby SCOPPPS
Recipient:
*F]ne ..\,i_ 1 , 4 .
Fine may be pd. in ¢qual, consecutive weeklyimonthly pmits. of  § Beginhing ' .
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) N $
§14:1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) AV, 5100 5 100
§14-1-211(A}2) (DY Surcharge) $100 3
§58-5-2995 (DU Assessment) Q $i2: g
§56-1-286 (DU] Brepth Test) §78 3
§14-1-212 (Law Enforee. Funding) —— $25... g 15
§14:1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34- 11-70( yand(e)| and 34-1 1-80{c}and(d} (Admin Fraud Chéck Court Costs) $41 $ e
§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 3
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehjcle Assessment) $40/fea g
3% to County {if paid in installments) - TBD s 4 7"5
[0 Appointed PO or appainted other counsel, Proviso reguires $500 be paid to Glerk ' ~
during probation and shall be collected before any other fees. _ - $8500 $ \\/
1  §17-3-30(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund T8D g \

B‘W'

VA MV "V\ :

Sentgnce Date:

2}
-

I/
¢

14
A=

TRUE CERTIFIED COPY.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF Darlingtan
STATE INDICTMENT/CASE#:  2022-G8-16-0880

V8.

Terry Lee Sanders AW DAR- 1130

AKA: Date of Offense: 10/2/2015

Race: Biack Sex. M Age: 48 8.C,Code §:  16-03-0855(C)

DOB: 09-13-1974 SSH#: L CDR Code #: 3661

Address:

City, State, Zip: SENTENGE SHEET
DL# - 090098119 SID#:

- -

*CDL Yes ] No[] CMV Yes [ No [(JHazmat Yes [ No [J
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was E]{ONVICTED OF or [J F'LEAbS

TO: Sex / Criminal sexual conduct with minar, 3rd degree - Commi¥/Attempt Lewd act (victim under 16 yrs & actor over 14

in violation of § 16-03-06585(C} of the 8.C. Cede of Laws, bearing COR Code # 3661
[INONVIOLENT  [@VIOLENT  [J SERIOUS [J MOSTSERIOUS [ Mandatory GPS ] §17-25-45

g/ (CSC w/minor 1st or CSC w/minor Jed)
. : Lesser Included Defendant Waives
The charge is: As Indicted, [ Offense, = Presentment to Grand Jury. {def.'s initials)

The plea fa: [ Without Negotiations or Recommandation, [] Negotiated Sentence, [J Recommendation by the State,

Dty Do, 7o WAt 740y

Parker, Patii L SCBar#  Defendant SC Bar#

WHEREFO_RE;‘t'he Defendant is committed to the métate Department of Correction, [ County Detention Center,

for a determinate term of \‘; days/month ime Served L1 Youthful Offender Act not to exceed - years
and/or to pay i fine of 3—— ;provided that upan the service of ""days!monthsfyears;f‘f ime Served and or payment-
of § — ; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for —————"

monthsfyears and subject to South Carolina Depariment of Probation, Parale and Pardon Services standard conditions of
probatmn, [wh:c:h are incorporated by reference.

The entence shaH run
CONCURRENT or [] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

. \ l{ The Defendant.is to be given credit for time served pursuant o 8.C. Code §24-1 3-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDOC,
==L (daysfmonths ! 1
i ohnclude time spent on monitored house arrest prier to tria) and sentencing.
g +The Defendant Shall bg‘ﬁ!eieased fram County Detention Center . r‘ Ny J\ o

------

Pursuant to 18.U, 8. C-§ 922 and § 16-25-30 it Is unlawful for a person comncted of Eﬁdﬁt@hﬁﬁ’ﬁg C@% 16-25.65
{Domestic Violence ) to ship, fransport, possess, or receive a firearm or ammumﬂ%’ A a4

CLERK OF COURT/RMC

/Y\(\S\’\ DARLINGTON COUNTY, 8.6






STATE VS. Terry Lee Sanders INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2022-GS-16-0680
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
[ prup after months/years
And Other Termsg Listed Below:
[0 Substance Atjuse Counseling [ Completion of GED OO Random Drug/Alcohol Testing
[1  Aftend Voe. Rehab. or Job Corp [0 ‘NoContactwith Victim  []  pomestic Violenee Intervention Program
[T Mental Health Counseling [] Mayserve WE
beginning:
fQ/Sex OffenderRegistry pursuant to $.C, Code § 23-3430 [ Public Service Employment daysfhours
[J  Central Regislry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Cede § 17-25-135.
[0 Gther:
O RESTITUTION: [0  Deferred [ Def Waives Hearing [1 .Ordered
Total: § | plus 20% fee: $ )
"~
Payment Terms: {1 Setby SCDPPPS
Recipient:
*Fine: N S
Fine ray be pd. in jequai. consecutive weekly/monthly pmts. of  § Beginning !
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) "\ $
§14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) \/ $100 - g \D )
§14-1-211(A)(2} (DYI Surcharge) $100 s
§56-5-2995 (DUI Agsessment) ; Q $12 } 3
§56-1-286 (DUI Brepth Test) : $25 3
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) — $25 — g r)j—s
§14-1-213 (Drug Cqurt Surcharge) $150 3
§34-11-70(bjand(c)|{ arid 34-11-00(c)and(c) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $ ==
§50-21-114(BU! Brdath Test Fee) 350 3
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehlcle Assessment} $40/ea g
3% to County (if paid In installments) TBD 3 g s
[0 Appointed PDjor appainted other cotnsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid ta Clerk ) v
during probatfﬁn and shall be collected before any other fees. $500 $ \1
[ §17-3-30(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Publi¢ Defender Fund TBD 4 \,
Tar e A LB
. L. .l o=
Presiding Judge:
Clerk of Court/ Depljty Cler%‘A/Judge Code: ' N
Court Reporter: Sentence Date: - Q‘ N
TRUE c;l;sr:ﬁg?ﬁﬁiﬁ’ COFY,
SCCAI217 (07/2021) ﬁ s Sﬂm e 202
MC
15 : CLERK OF COURT/RMC
x"‘./ (/\/\f ‘ DARLINGTON COUNTY, 8.C.







